
" • • J 
',"U 

CATALOGUE No. 

66-002 

MONTHLY 

-̂ -.'acAu 
r STATISTICS 

DOMINION BUREAU OlF ST^^TI^XJf S 
OTTAWA 

Published by Authority of the Minister of 

CANApi^i^OPSRTY Of "iJfŜ  

Commerce Tifkde 

Vol. 18 No. 12 Price: 10 cents, $1.00 a year 

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

DECEMBER 1965 

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to admit foreign vehicles into Canada in December numbered 
418,229 as compared with 355,251 in December 1964, an increase of 62,978 or nearly 18 per cent. 
Cumulative data for the 1965 calendar year show a new record of 8,462,398 permits issued, an increase 
of 395,136 or 4.9 per cent over the year 1964. 

Province of entry Into Canada 
% One day 
In 1964 

Permits issued(l) 

1964 1965 

Change in 
1965 

7. Change in 
1965 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia , 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

45 43 4.4 

-
71.4 
54.6 
60.2 
55.4 
67.2 
29.2 
44.3 
3.5 

59.1 

112 
26,205 
36,673 

260,663 
4,950 
1,974 
1,110 

22,652 
867 

355,251 

88 
29,789 
40,296 

309,703 
5,295 
2,903 
1,501 

27,612 
999 

418,229 

January - Decemb 

-
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

er 

24 
3,584 
3,623 

49,040 
345 
929 
v3Sl 

4,960 
132 

62,978 

- 21.4 
+ 13.7 
+ 9.9 
+ 18.8 
+ 7.0 
+ 47.1 
+ 35.2 
+ 21.9 
+ 15.2 

+ 17.7 

0.1 
63.6 
48.3 
55.7 
48.2 
49.3 
23.3 
38.0 
8.9 

53.6 

1,051 

11,642 
474,623 
697,340 

6,055,306 
116,265 
61,045 
63,273 
563,268 
23,449 

912 

12,733 
507,748 
715,411 

6,313,377 
120,763 
61,487 
74,560 
627,759 
27,648 

139 

1,091 
33,125 
18,071 
258,071 
4,498 
442 

11,287 
64,491 
4,199 

8,067,262 8,462,398 + 395,136 

-13.2 

9.4 
7.0 
2,6 
4.3 
3.9 
0.7 
17.8 
11.4 
17.9 

4,9 

Entries (1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66 
001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the 
proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 

February 1966 
2207-501 

National Accounts and Balance of Payments 

ROGER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C. Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa 



^SEi^^l^^SL. 

1010495434 


