1-1- " "

CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADAROPERTY OF TH

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 18 No. 12

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

DECEMBER 1965

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to admit foreign vehicles into Canada in December numbered 418,229 as compared with 355,251 in December 1964, an increase of 62,978 or nearly 18 per cent. Cumulative data for the 1965 calendar year show a new record of 8,462,398 permits issued, an increase of 395,136 or 4.9 per cent over the year 1964.

Province of entry into Canada	% One day in 1964	Permits issued(1)		Change in	% Change in
		1964	1965	1965	1965
Newfoundland	-	45	43	- 2	- 4.4
Prince Edward Island	-	-	_	-	-
Nova Scotia	_	112	88	- 24	- 21.4
New Brunswick	71.4	26,205	29,789	+ 3,584	+ 13.7
Quebec	54.6	36,673	40,296	+ 3,623	+ 9.9
Ontario	60.2	260,663	309,703	+ 49,040	+ 18.8
fanitoba	55.4	4,950	5,295	+ 345	+ 7.0
Saskatchewan	67.2	1,974	2,903	+ 929	+ 47.1
Alberta	29.2	1,110	1,501	+ +391	+ 35.2
British Columbia	44.3	22,652	27,612	+ 4,960	+ 21.9
rukon Territory	3.5	867	999	+ 132	+ 15.2
Canada	59.1	355,251	418,229	+ 62,978	+ 17.7
	January - December				
Newfoundland	-	1,051	912	- 139	- 13.2
Nova Scotia	0.1	11,642	12,733	+ 1,091	+ 9.4
New Brunswick	63.6	474,623	507,748	-,	+ 7.0
Quebec	48.3	697,340	715,411	+ 33,125 + 18,071	+ 7.0
Ontario	55.7	6,055,306	6,313,377	•	
fanitoba	48.2	116,265	120,763	+ 258,071	+ 4.3
Saskatchewan	49.3	•		+ 4,498	+ 3.9
	23.3	61,045	61,487	+ 442	+ 0.7
Alberta	23.3 38.0	63,273	74,560	+ 11,287	+ 17.8
British Columbia	8.9	563,268 23,449	627,759 27,648	+ 64,491 + 4,199	+ 11.4 + 17.9
Canada	53.6	8,067,262	8,462,398	+ 395,136	+ 4.9

⁽¹⁾ Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

February 1966 2207-501

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÉQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA

1010495434